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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

) IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
}
COUNTY OF Florence } ’
) ,
STATE }  INDICTMENT/CASE# _2019-GS-21-01122
VS, )
. ) .
Stephen Wayne Britt ) AME 2019A2110100325
- AKA: ' : }  Date of Offense; 5/8/2019
Race: White _Sex: _ M Ager - 37 ) S.CCode§  56-05-2945(A)1) .
DOB: - _88% L . } CDRCode# 0408 /i IL OT
Address: ' , g } . —ly
City, State, Zip. 7 N \ SEHTENOS@% 4 .
DL# | g SID# ) urt of '4,0
o ) Peals

*CDL Yes [JNo [JCMV Yes [JNo [JHazrmiat Yes TINo [ -~ - :

I CONVIETEDOF “or Kl PLEADS

In disposition of the above NAIMent comes now The Defendant wio w

© TO:  DUI/Felony driving under the influence, great bbdily injury results ' $5,100 to $10,100 and 30 days to 15 years

In violation of § 56-05-2945(A)(1) of the 8.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code# 0406

' NON-YIOLEMT O VIOLENT [J SERICUS (] MOST SERIOUS ~ [ Wandatory GPS - [] § 17-25-45
’ {C8C wiminor 1= or CSC wiminor 3}

The charge is: K As indicted, O Lesserincluded 0 Defendant Vaives

Offense, Presentmentto Grand Jury. 1def’s initiais}

The plea is: Without Negotiations or Recommendation, [] Megotiated Sentence, [] Recommendation by the State.

ATTEST: .
. y J & -
Leveie WL, 7%9;04, 80366 M gﬁNwﬂ ‘QBBS
Soligitor " SCBar# f Attorney for Defendant SCBar#
2

WHEREFORE, the Defendant IS committed to the )ismte‘ Department of Cormrection [3 County Detention Center,

| & /0 -
for a dete rminate term of diaysa’mom@earsf)‘i me Served [ Youthful Offender Act not to exceed”__ years

_and’or to pay a fine of $, -~ . provided that upon the sevice of @dgmwt vElyear

ime Served and or pasment

of §_= plug costs and assessmems as applicable®, the bajance is su'spleﬂnd ed with probation for __ 6

. &'subject to Seuth Carglina Deiparlment of Probation, Parcle and Pardon Services standard conditions of ‘
____probatiohwwiiCh are incorporated by reference. '

e ———
e e -

e sentence shall run . B T e e e
#.] CONCURRENT or [] CONSECUTIVE o sentence on:

./ﬁ\ The Defe da;; isto be given credit for time seived pursuart to S.C. Code § 24-13-40 to tie calculated and applied by SCDOC.
' i F da’j )

onths i Co .
R Include time spent on monitored house arrest prior to frial and sentencing.
[0 The Defendart Shall be Released from County Detention'Centar. .

Pursuant to 18 U.S8.C. § 922 and § 16-25-30 itis unlawful for a person convicted ofa vi_olatiion' of § 16-25-20 or § 16-25.65
{Domestic Violence) to ship, transport, possess, of receive a fi rearm or ammunition.



STATE Vs, Stephen Wayne Britt , INDICTMENT/CASE# 2019-GS-21-01122

SPECIAL COhiDlT!ON LI

[0 PTUP after monthsiyears
. And Other Terms Listed Below:
[ Substance Abuse Counseling 'l Completion of GED I:I Random Drugi#lcohol Testing
[0 Attend Voc. Rehab. OrJob Corp [0 NoCorntact with victim [] Domestic Viclence Intervention Program
Wental Health Counseling ' May serve WIE
O v. g . 0 peginning: !
!
[J. Sex Offender Registry pﬁrsuarrt to 8.C.Code §23-3-430 [}  Public Service Employment - 7 daysfhours
) L] Central Regisiy of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant 16 5.C. Code § 1725435~~~ =~
v )
[ oOther: i iaa :
| PR— HE—— FuPe B
NEYdia AAVVAYE FAadi 1T A4
/ NiQ /'i niy h-ﬁ N(“

[0 RESTITUTION: [] Defemed [ Def. WalvesHeanng I:I Ordered (fﬁb*\‘l bo/ ’V\“’\(}/

\ : . : (/t‘\\ \6 rc

Total $ plus 20% fee; $

Payment Terms: , [ Set by SCDPPPS

Recipient: ) ‘ !

*Fine: ‘ ' $
Fine may be pd. in equal consecitive weekly/monthly pmts. of § Beginning
. §14-1-206 {Assessments 107.5%)

" §14-1-211 (A} 1¥{Comw. Surcharge)} . $100
§14-1-211 [A}2KDUI Surcharge} N . %100
§56-5-2995 (DUI Assessment} . . $12
§56-1-286 {DUI Breath Test) $25
§14-1-212 {Law Enforce. Funding) . $25 3
§14-1-213 {Drug Court Surcharge} b $150 3
. §34-11-70(b)and{c}, and 34-11-80(c)and{d} (Admin Fraud Check Court Cogts) ' $41 $
T =§80-21-144 (BU)_Breath. TestFeey $50 5
§56-5-2942(J) {Vehicle Assessmenty T T Tem———e o - o g4niea &, _
3% to County (if paid in installments) TBD $ (A &i
{1 Appointed PD or appointed other counsel, Proviso requires $500 Be paldtu Clerk . . %]
during probation and shall be collected before any other fees y $500 3 5 ‘.
O § 17-3-30(B) Unpaid Application Fee to be paid to the Public Defender Fund . TBD g QU
: TOTAL, g QQ@ /d
_ Presiding Judge: /)/7 P L,
Clerk of CourtiDeputy Clerk: Judge Code: I NN
Court Reporter: Sentence Date: 2 [T )R
) Mot e e

SCCAR1T 072021 Poge2cf2

")



| ‘Z)’CU(V\,U\ ,bﬂ'ﬁ' U??"t\t?,b Fiom. :r:::“:":* B o
BRI BV IR L 5(- T A R S s POSTAGE™ ’
- O B .. | U S wiPITNEY BOWES
B Brond River 0 S— »

Coumgio. $.0. 20248 '
L\Q/ SOU%\ eré\\ﬂo\

sCDC L Lo ol UW‘H&: SC. 29211
LE i i SC Court of APPea!s |
M ‘&L. R@Qﬂﬁ j

EIP%azw $000 30

02
001338912 JU 9 2022

6@ p(?fca\g

T R ~__':.:Eggé ‘ll’h'_’_h]“uI'uh]l_"!p"'l_”]u'lhhn””“ld.”lh"ljlp’l”]l



